# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEKNATEL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	01/17/2000

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENZYME CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE KENDALL SQUARE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09571570	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59472.21522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504221687

source=Assignment\_Deknatel\_Genzyme#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041219 FRAME: 0706

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. GSP47102US			
U.S. Patent No. 5,989,234	Issue Date NOVEMBER 23, 1999	Application Serial No 08/783,177		Filing Date JANUARY 14, 1997			
Title of Invention:  DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR DRAINING A BODY CAVITY AND METHODS RELATED THERETO							
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
DEKNATEL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		300 DELAWARE AVENUE BANK OF DELAWARE BUILDING, SUITE 1704 WILMINGTON, DE 19801					
F	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
GENYZME CORPORATION		ONE KENDALL SQUARE CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139					
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of							
	James J. Laffy Notary Public My Commission Expires May 21, 2	2000	Notary P	Ulf white)			

**የት**ዲፕተ**ር**ኒኒፕ **የትርድ**ቴኒ: **.0ታ**ፊንዮይ የተ**ጽረእነነበ**ድ: **007**ፊን